The petitioner is in custody since 20.2.2018.

Considering the fact  that  petitioner has remained in

custody for nearly two years, the Court is inclined to grant bail

to the petitioner, let the petitioner, named above,  be enlarged on

bail  on  furnishing  bail  bond  of  Rs.  25,000/-  (Twenty  five

thousand)  with  two  sureties  of  the  like  amount  each  to  the

satisfaction  of  learned  Chief  Judicial  Magistrate,  Araria,  in

connection with  Jokihat P.S. Case No. 71  of 2018.   

Ravi/-
(Anil Kumar Upadhyay, J)